SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

CIVIL APPEAL DIARY NO(S). 21468/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated in CC No. 1821/2016 passed by the National Consumers Disputes Redressal Commission, New Delhi)

SUNIL KUMAR BATRA AND NAMITA BATRA & ORS.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

ORRIS INFRASTRUCTURE PRIVATE LIMITED

RESPONDENT(S)

No.143279/2023-CONDONATION 0F DELAY IN IA FILING and IA No.143282/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.143281/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / THE DEFECTS)

Date: 11-08-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sandeep S.Tiwari, Adv.

Ms. Subhra Banik, Adv.

Ms. Rekha S. Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following ORDER

At the request of learned counsel for the appellants, list on 18th August, 2023.

(POOJA SHARMA) COURT MASTER (SH)

(NAND KISHOR) **COURT MASTER (NSH)**