## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. MAHESH TANAJIRAO PATANKAR

Civil Appeal No(s). 5678/2023

SUNIL KUMAR BATRA AND NAMITA BATRA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

ORRIS INFRASTRUCTURE PRIVATE LIMITED

Respondent(s)

Date: 17-01-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Despite due service on respondent no.1, there is no appearance.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Advocate has filed an application for deletion of proforma Respondent nos.2 to 11.

Hence, process the said application for listing before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers, for kind consideration.

> MAHESH TANAJIRAO PATANKAR Registrar

pm