SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5678/2023

SUNIL KUMAR BATRA AND NAMITA BATRA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ORRIS INFRASTRUCTURE PRIVATE LIMITED

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 240633/2023 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES)

Date: 18-03-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sandeep S. Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Manjul Kumar Tiwary, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prabhas Bajaj, AOR

Mr. Priyanshu Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Rishav Rai, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No.240633/2023 has been filed for deletion of proforma respondent Nos.2 to 11.

Learned counsel for the appellant(s) submits that appellants have no grievance against proforma respondent Nos.2 to 11. Therefore, there names be deleted from the memo of parties.

On due consideration, application for deletion is allowed at the risk of the appellant(s).

Accordingly, names of respondent Nos.2 to 11 are struck off

from the memo of parties.

Appellant(s) to file memo of amended list of parties within two weeks.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
COURT MASTER (NSH)