## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5678/2023

SUNIL KUMAR BATRA AND NAMITA BATRA & ORS.

APPELLANT(S)

## **VERSUS**

ORRIS INFRASTRUCTURE PRIVATE LIMITED

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No. 143282/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 12-08-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sandeep S. Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Joshi, Adv.

Ms. Nainika Katyal, Adv.

Mr. Manjul Kumar Tiwary, Adv.

Ms. Rekha S. Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vipin Sanghi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Prabhas Bajaj, AOR

Mr. Rithvik Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Priyanshu Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Nayyar, Adv.

Mr. Rishav Rai, Adv.

Mr. Harsh Chauhan, Adv.

## UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1. At the request of learned counsel for the respondents, four weeks are granted to file a counter affidavit with a copy to the other side.
- 2. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, shall be filed within two weeks thereafter.
- 3. List in the month of November, 2024

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NAND KISHOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)