SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5678/2023

SUNIL KUMAR BATRA AND NAMITA BATRA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ORRIS INFRASTRUCTURE PRIVATE LIMITED

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 143282/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 05-11-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sandeep S. Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prabhas Bajaj, AOR Mr. Rithvik Mathur, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1. Counsel for the respondent seeks time to file counter affidavit. The same be filed in two weeks from today.
- 2. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be also filed after two weeks of filing the counter affidavit.
- 3. List the matter after four weeks.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MAMTA RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)