## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 6386/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-02-2023 in CC No. 1821/2016 passed by the National Consumers Disputes Redressal Commission, New Delhi]

VARUN BHARDWAJ

Petitioner(s)

SECTION XVII-A

**VERSUS** 

ORRIS INFRASTRUCTURE PRIVATE LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 48108/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 48107/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

Date: 03-03-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA B. VARALE

For Petitioner(s):

Mr. Sandeep S. Tiwari, Adv. Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

- Issue notice on the application seeking condonation of delay as also on the Civil Appeal.
- 2. Tag alongwith Civil Appeal No. 5678/2023.

(NISHA KHULBEY) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT (MAMTA RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)