ITEM NO.8 REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION XVII-A

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PRADIP Y. LADEKAR

Civil Appeal No(s). 5678/2023

SUNIL KUMAR BATRA AND NAMITA BATRA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

ORRIS INFRASTRUCTURE PRIVATE LIMITED

Respondent(s)

[Only D. NO. 6386 of 2025 is listed under this item]

WITH

Diary No(s). 6386/2025 (XVII-A)

Date: 24-04-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s): Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR
Ms. Nainika Katyal, Adv

For Respondent(s): Mr. Prabhas Bajaj, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

## CIVIL APPEAL DIARY NO. 6386 OF 2025

Respondent no.1 has already filed counter affidavit.

Ld. counsel for the appellant has filed rejoinder affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant has not filed spare copies for issuance of notice to respondent nos.2 to 21, in light of Hon'ble Court's order dated 03.03.2025.

Hence, process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers, for further directions.

v.cccalicalidad.ccali

-2-

Later on, Ld. Counsel for the appellant submits that she would be filing application for deleting the names of respondent nos.2 to 21 from the array of parties. Let the same be filed within two weeks.

If the said application is filed, process the same for listing before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers, for further directions.

PRADIP Y. LADEKAR Registrar

pm